

## Press release

....

## Beata Drenker becomes new Vice President Management Liability Lines

Frankfurt am Main, 08.11.2023

Finlex is pleased to announce the promotion of Beata Drenker to the position of Vice President Management Liability Lines.

Beata Drenker has been with Finlex for a little over two years, serving as the Head of Product Management Liability Lines and Legal Protection. The experienced attorney began her professional journey at the law firm Clifford Chance, working in the Litigation Team at their Düsseldorf office. She primarily represented clients in cases of D&O liability disputes and civil antitrust proceedings. From there, she transitioned to the law firm ARQIS, where she, among other responsibilities, handled the representation of a D&O insurer in the Kirch trial. Prior to joining Finlex, Drenker served as a member of the management team at the specialty broker hendricks, overseeing not only the legal department but also product development and claims management.

Beata Drenker will report directly to the management board and will play a crucial role in shaping and executing the company's corporate strategy. This strategy is aimed at better serving customers in this ever-evolving industry and providing innovative solutions.

"I look forward – together with my team – to establishing Finlex as a leading expert in the Financial Lines risk market and to actively driving its journey to becoming the central marketplace for Specialty Lines," says Beata Drenker.

"Beata Drenker brings extensive experience in the area of Management Liability, and her previous role as Head of Product Management Liability Lines and Legal Protection has prepared her well for the requirements of this position. In her new role, she will lead Finlex's Management Liability line of business and drive further development in this area together with her interdisciplinary team, "states Christian Reddig, CIO and Finlex Co-Founder.



The following images are released for reprinting subject to editorial, non-commercial use.

Beata Drenker | (Press photo)
Christian Reddig | (Press photo)
Photo credits: Finlex GmbH

## About Finlex GmbH

Finlex – the leading digital marketplace specializing in Cyber and Financial Lines insurance in Europe – combines a state-of-the-art digital platform, deep insurance expertise, and an ecosystem to meet the needs of brokers and insurers alike and serve commercial customers in an unprecedented way. Finlex creates products that are more competitive, more individual, and easier to use – with the aim of revolutionizing industrial insurance.

Finlex combines expert commercial and industrial insurance knowledge with the most advanced technology. The customer's needs always come first and foremost. The platform offers insurance brokers with a focus on corporate clients a white-label solution with market-leading specialty products and all relevant insurers in one place. From tendering to policy, renewal, and portfolio functions to an extensive knowledge base, the platform provides brokers with their own digital infrastructure. For insurers, it enables automated underwriting (robo-underwriting) for Financial Lines products and access to leading industry brokers in Germany, Austria and France.

Finlex is headquartered in Frankfurt am Main with offices in Berlin, Düsseldorf, Essen, Paris and Vienna. The company was founded in 2015 and already employs nearly 130 people.

More information at finlex.io.

